Horizontal
Sun Protection
Icarus®  |  Sunclips®�
Contents < Introduction
Contents
Introduction
Contents� 2
Bedrijfsprofiel van RENSON®� 3

W
y
(mm³)
I
z
(mm4)
W
z
(mm³)
Friction
coefficient C
fy
Friction
coefficient C
fz
ICA.100 100 23 256337 5126 16992 1482 1,06 1,38
ICA.125 125 25 484640 7754 29399 2352 1,06 1,38
ICA.150 150 32 950301 12616 64713 3936 1,06 1,38
ICA.200 200 35 2395293 23905 113538 6387 1,06 1,38
ICA.250 250 42 5155315 41231 214720 10264 1,06 1,38
ICA.300 300 50 9699889 64666 402436 16097 1,06 1,38
ICA.360 360 60 17180788 95447 756541 25217 1,06 1,38
ICA.400 400 60 23853116 119266 874358 29079 1,06 1,38
ICA.480 480 80 46149163 192285 2321828 58045 1,06 1,38
Icarus® Plaero Width
(mm)
Height
(mm)

W
y
(mm³)
I
z
(mm4)
W
z
(mm³)
Friction
coefficient C
fy
Friction
coefficient C
fz
ICP.060 60 10 70800 2333 3131 626 1,09 1,36
ICP.150 150 30 2270694 30273 153477 10232 1,07 1,38
ICP.200/30 200 30 4028998 40285 171972 11271 1,07 1,38
ICP.200/40 (*) 200 40 5417853 54177 382888 19143 1,07 1,38
y: axis strength • z: axis weakness
(*) = Project profiles not in stock
The friction coefficient (determined using wind tunnel tests) indicates how the wind affects the blade.
C

ICA.300 ICA.300.11 ICA.300.12 ICA.300.13 ICA.300.14 ICA.300.15
ICA.360 ICA.360.11 ICA.360.12 ICA.360.13 ICA.360.14 ICA.360.15
ICA.400 ICA.400.11 ICA.400.12 ICA.400.13 ICA.400.14 ICA.400.15
ICA.480 ICA.480.11 ICA.480.12 ICA.480.13 ICA.480.14 ICA.480.15
ICL.200 ICL.200.11 ICL.200.12 ICL.200.13 ICL.200.14 ICL.200.15
ICL.300 ICL.300.11 ICL.300.12 ICL.300.13 ICL.300.14 ICL.300.15
ICP.150 ICP.150.11 ICP.150.12 ICP.150.13 ICP.150.14 ICP.150.15
ICP.200/30 ICP.200.31 ICP.200.32 ICP.200.33 ICP.200.34 ICP.200.35
ICP.200/40 (*) ICP.200.11 ICP.200.12 ICP.200.13 ICP.200.14 ICP.200.15
37
Technical details > Icarus® end caps
End cap type 4 dimensions
for fixed installation - 90° inclination:
End cap type Dimensions as per sketch (mm)
Size D Size ø A Size B Size C
ICA.100.14 100 6,5 45 57
ICA.125.14 125 8,5 45 65
ICA.150.14 150 8,5 50 70
ICA.200.14 200 8,5 55 75
ICA.250.14 250 8,5 65 85
ICA.300.14 300 8,5 70 90
ICA.360.14 360 10,5 85 110
ICA.400.14 400 10,5 85 110
ICA.480.14 480 10,5 120 150
ICL.200.14 200 8,5 60 80
ICL.300.14 300 8,5 70 90
ICP.150.14 150 8,5 50 70
ICP.200.34 200 8,5 50 70
ICP.200.14 200 8,5 60 80
End cap type 5 dimensions
for fixed installation - 45° inclination:
End cap type Dimensions as per sketch (mm)
Size D Size ø A Size B Size C
ICA.100.15 100 6,5 60 55
ICA.125.15 125 8,5 65 66
ICA.150.15 150 8,5 70 70
ICA.200.15 200 8,5 80 77
ICA.250.15 250 8,5 90 84
ICA.300.15 300 8,5 100 94
ICA.360.15 360 10,5 120 110
ICA.400.15 400 10,5 120 110
ICA.480.15 480 10,5 160 144
ICL.200.15 200 8,5 85 80
ICL.300.15 300 8,5 100 94
ICP.150.15 150 8,5 75 73
ICP.200.35 200 8,5 75 73
ICP.200.15 200 8,5 90 84
38
Sunclips® corner solutions < Technical details
RENSON® has a unique corner solution for awnings with blades posi-
tioned below, offering these significant advantages: